
                                 University of Notre Dame
               Notre Dame Season Results (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

          Overall: 28-5  Conference: 3-0  Region: 7-2  Home: 10-1  Away: 9-2  Neutral: 9-2
                         vs National ranked: 10-5  vs Regional ranked: 0-0

   Date                    Opponent                           Score  Overall   Conf   Nation Region 
   Sept. 18-20, 2008...    Florida Invitational..........  (Gainesville, Fla.)
   Oct. 1-4, 2008......    ITA All-American Championships  (Pacific Palisades, Calif.)
   Oct. 10-12..........    Wildcat Fall Invitational.....  (Evanston, Ill.)
   Oct. 25-28, 2008....    ITA Midwest Regional..........  (East Lansing, Mich.)
   Nov. 7-9, 2008......    Midwest Blast.................  (Champaign, Illinois)
   Nov. 6-9, 2008......    National Indoor Championships.  (Charlottesville, Va.)
  %Jan 25, 2009........ at #32 Ohio State................ W    6-1     1-0      0-0     #17         
   Jan. 31, 2009....... vs #44 Pepperdine................ W    5-0     2-0      0-0     #17         
   Feb. 1, 2009........ at #14 Arkansas.................. W    4-1     3-0      0-0     #17         
  %Feb 06, 2009........    #18 MICHIGAN.................. W    4-3     4-0      0-0     #14         
   Feb 13, 2009........ vs #5 Stanford................... W    4-3     5-0      0-0     #14         
   Feb 14, 2009........ vs #4 Baylor..................... W    4-3     6-0      0-0     #14         
  %Feb 15, 2009........ vs #1 Northwestern...............  L   1-4     6-1      0-0     #14         
  %Feb 18, 2009........    PURDUE........................ W    7-0     7-1      0-0     #14         
   Feb 21, 2009........ at #39 Brigham Young............. W    6-1     8-1      0-0      #5         
   Feb 22, 2009........ at #43 Utah...................... W    7-0     9-1      0-0      #5         
   Feb 27, 2009........    #13 NORTH CAROLINA............ W    5-2    10-1      0-0      #5         
   Mar 01, 2009........    #23 WAKE FOREST............... W    6-1    11-1      0-0      #5         
   Mar 06, 2009........    IOWA.......................... W    7-0    12-1      0-0      #3         
  *Mar 11, 2009........ at #71 South Florida............. W    5-2    13-1      1-0      #4         
   Mar 12, 2009........ at #3 Duke....................... W    5-2    14-1      1-0      #4         
   Mar 14, 2009........ at #7 Georgia Tech...............  L   3-4    14-2      1-0      #4         
   Mar 20, 2009........    #29 VANDERBILT................ W    5-2    15-2      1-0      #2         
   Mar 22, 2009........    #12 TENNESSEE................. W    5-2    16-2      1-0      #2         
  %Mar 26, 2009........ at #37 Indiana................... W    7-0    17-2      1-0      #3         
   Mar 31, 2009........    #4 BAYLOR.....................  L   2-5    17-3      1-0      #3         
 %*Apr 3, 2009......... at DePaul........................ W    5-2    18-3      2-0      #3         
  %Apr 4, 2009......... at #1 Northwestern...............  L   3-4    18-4      2-0      #3         
 %*Apr 5, 2009......... vs Marquette..................... W    7-0    19-4      3-0      #3         
  %Apr 7, 2009......... at #36 Illinois.................. W    6-1    20-4      3-0      #4         
   Apr 11, 2009........    #33 TEXAS A&M................. W    6-1    21-4      3-0      #4         
   Apr 17, 2009........ vs Pittsburgh.................... W    4-0    22-4      3-0      #4         
   Apr 18, 2009........ vs Rutgers....................... W    4-0    23-4      3-0      #4         
   Apr 19, 2009........ vs #45 DePaul.................... W    4-2    24-4      3-0      #4         
   May 08, 2009........    ILLINOIS CHICAGO.............. W    4-0    25-4      3-0      #5         
   May 09, 2009........    #17 MICHIGAN.................. W    4-1    26-4      3-0      #5         
   May 15, 2009........ vs #12 Clemson................... W    4-0    27-4      3-0      #5         
   May 16, 2009........ vs #4 Baylor..................... W    4-3    28-4      3-0      #5         
   May 17, 2009........ vs #8 California.................  L   2-4    28-5      3-0      #5         
   May 20-21, 2009.....    NCAA Singles and Doubles Champ  (College Station, Texas)



                                 University of Notre Dame
              Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

          Overall: 28-5  Conference: 3-0  Region: 7-2  Home: 10-1  Away: 9-2  Neutral: 9-2
                         vs National ranked: 10-5  vs Regional ranked: 0-0

                                                                                          vs Ranked             
SINGLES              Overall  Dual    Tour    Conf     1     2     3     4     5     6   Nat'l Reg'l Strk Last10
Cosmina Ciobanu.....  24-8    21-5     3-3     3-0    ---   1-0   5-4   7-0   8-1   ---   1-4   0-0   L 2  3-2 

Kristy Frilling.....  30-11   21-9     9-2     2-1    1-0  20-9   ---   ---   ---   ---   9-6   0-0   L 1  5-3 

Kali Krisik.........  29-10   19-9    10-1     3-0    ---   ---   2-4   3-2   6-2   8-1   1-5   0-0   L 2  5-2 

Shannon Mathews.....  33-7    27-3     6-4     3-0    ---   ---   1-0  10-2   7-1   9-0   1-4   0-0   L 1  7-1 

Katie Potts.........   4-8     3-1     1-7     1-0    ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   3-1   0-0   0-0   L 1  3-7 

Kristen Rafael......  25-13   17-11    8-2     1-1    ---   ---   6-5   5-2   2-2   4-2   1-6   0-0   W 2  5-3 

Colleen Rielley.....   4-4     0-2     4-2     0-1    ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   0-2   0-0   0-0   L 2  4-4 

Kelcy Tefft.........  29-15   19-9    10-6     1-1   19-9   ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   9-10  0-0   L 2  6-2 

Totals.............. 178-76  127-49   51-27   14-4   20-9  21-9  14-13 25-6  23-6  24-6  22-35  0-0            

Percentage..........  .701    .722    .654    .778   .690  .700  .519  .806  .793  .800  .386  .000 

                                                                                          vs Ranked               
DOUBLES                                Overall  Dual    Tour    Conf     1     2     3   Nat'l Reg'l Streak Last10
Kristy Frilling/Kelcy Tefft...........  37-5    23-3    14-2     2-0   23-3   ---   ---   9-3   0-0    L 1    8-2 

Kali Krisik/Kelcy Tefft...............   8-2     2-1     6-1     0-0    2-1   ---   ---   6-1   0-0    L 1    8-2 

Cosmina Ciobanu/Colleen Rielley.......   2-2     0-0     2-2     0-0    ---   ---   ---   0-1   0-0    L 1    2-2 

Kali Krisik/Shannon Mathews...........   4-3     0-0     4-3     0-0    ---   ---   ---   0-0   0-0    L 1    4-3 

Katie Potts/Kristen Rafael............   3-1     0-0     3-1     0-0    ---   ---   ---   0-0   0-0    W 3    3-1 

Katie Potts/Colleen Rielley...........   1-0     0-0     1-0     0-0    ---   ---   ---   0-0   0-0    W 1    1-0 

Cosmina Ciobanu/Kali Krisik...........  21-7    18-7     3-0     2-0    ---  18-7   ---   3-1   0-0    W 1    8-2 

Shannon Mathews/Kristen Rafael........   1-0     0-0     1-0     0-0    ---   ---   ---   0-0   0-0    W 1    1-0 

Shannon Mathews/Colleen Rielley.......  27-8    25-8     2-0     3-0    ---   2-0  23-8   0-0   0-0    W11   10-0 

Cosmina Ciobanu/Katie Potts...........   2-0     2-0     0-0     1-0    ---   ---   2-0   0-0   0-0    W 2    2-0 

Cosmina Ciobanu/Kristy Frilling.......   2-1     2-1     0-0     0-0    ---   2-1   ---   0-0   0-0    W 2    2-1 

Kristy Frilling/Kali Krisik...........   1-0     1-0     0-0     1-0    1-0   ---   ---   0-0   0-0    W 1    1-0 

Totals................................ 109-29   73-20   36-9     9-0   26-4  22-8  25-8  18-6   0-0 

Percentage............................  .790    .785    .800   1.000   .867  .733  .758  .750  .000

  Date                    Opponent                           Score  Overall   Conf   Nation Region 
  Sept. 18-20, 2008...    Florida Invitational..........  (Gainesville, Fla.)
  Oct. 1-4, 2008......    ITA All-American Championships  (Pacific Palisades, Calif.)
  Oct. 10-12..........    Wildcat Fall Invitational.....  (Evanston, Ill.)
  Oct. 25-28, 2008....    ITA Midwest Regional..........  (East Lansing, Mich.)
  Nov. 7-9, 2008......    Midwest Blast.................  (Champaign, Illinois)
  Nov. 6-9, 2008......    National Indoor Championships.  (Charlottesville, Va.)
 %Jan 25, 2009........ at #32 Ohio State................ W    6-1     1-0      0-0     #17         
  Jan. 31, 2009....... vs #44 Pepperdine................ W    5-0     2-0      0-0     #17         
  Feb. 1, 2009........ at #14 Arkansas.................. W    4-1     3-0      0-0     #17         
 %Feb 06, 2009........    #18 MICHIGAN.................. W    4-3     4-0      0-0     #14         
  Feb 13, 2009........ vs #5 Stanford................... W    4-3     5-0      0-0     #14         
  Feb 14, 2009........ vs #4 Baylor..................... W    4-3     6-0      0-0     #14         
 %Feb 15, 2009........ vs #1 Northwestern...............  L   1-4     6-1      0-0     #14         
 %Feb 18, 2009........    PURDUE........................ W    7-0     7-1      0-0     #14         
  Feb 21, 2009........ at #39 Brigham Young............. W    6-1     8-1      0-0      #5         
  Feb 22, 2009........ at #43 Utah...................... W    7-0     9-1      0-0      #5         
  Feb 27, 2009........    #13 NORTH CAROLINA............ W    5-2    10-1      0-0      #5         
  Mar 01, 2009........    #23 WAKE FOREST............... W    6-1    11-1      0-0      #5         
  Mar 06, 2009........    IOWA.......................... W    7-0    12-1      0-0      #3         
 *Mar 11, 2009........ at #71 South Florida............. W    5-2    13-1      1-0      #4         
  Mar 12, 2009........ at #3 Duke....................... W    5-2    14-1      1-0      #4         
  Mar 14, 2009........ at #7 Georgia Tech...............  L   3-4    14-2      1-0      #4         
  Mar 20, 2009........    #29 VANDERBILT................ W    5-2    15-2      1-0      #2         
  Mar 22, 2009........    #12 TENNESSEE................. W    5-2    16-2      1-0      #2         
 %Mar 26, 2009........ at #37 Indiana................... W    7-0    17-2      1-0      #3         
  Mar 31, 2009........    #4 BAYLOR.....................  L   2-5    17-3      1-0      #3         
%*Apr 3, 2009......... at DePaul........................ W    5-2    18-3      2-0      #3         
 %Apr 4, 2009......... at #1 Northwestern...............  L   3-4    18-4      2-0      #3         
%*Apr 5, 2009......... vs Marquette..................... W    7-0    19-4      3-0      #3         
 %Apr 7, 2009......... at #36 Illinois.................. W    6-1    20-4      3-0      #4         
  Apr 11, 2009........    #33 TEXAS A&M................. W    6-1    21-4      3-0      #4         
  Apr 17, 2009........ vs Pittsburgh.................... W    4-0    22-4      3-0      #4         
  Apr 18, 2009........ vs Rutgers....................... W    4-0    23-4      3-0      #4         
  Apr 19, 2009........ vs #45 DePaul.................... W    4-2    24-4      3-0      #4         
  May 08, 2009........    ILLINOIS CHICAGO.............. W    4-0    25-4      3-0      #5         
  May 09, 2009........    #17 MICHIGAN.................. W    4-1    26-4      3-0      #5         
  May 15, 2009........ vs #12 Clemson................... W    4-0    27-4      3-0      #5         
  May 16, 2009........ vs #4 Baylor..................... W    4-3    28-4      3-0      #5         
  May 17, 2009........ vs #8 California.................  L   2-4    28-5      3-0      #5         
  May 20-21, 2009.....    NCAA Singles and Doubles Champ  (College Station, Texas)



                                 University of Notre Dame
             Notre Dame Team Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                                                    SINGLES             DOUBLES   
   Date            Opponent                           Score  1   2   3   4   5   6     1   2   3  Natl Rgnl 
  %Jan 25, 2009 at #32 Ohio State................ W    6-1   W   W   W   W   W   L     W   L   W  #17       
   Jan. 31..... vs #44 Pepperdine................ W    5-0   u   W   W   W   W   u     W   W   W  #17       
   Feb. 1, 2009 at #14 Arkansas.................. W    4-1   L   u   u   W   W   W     W   u   W  #17       
  %Feb 06, 2009    #18 MICHIGAN.................. W    4-3   W   L   L   W   L   W     W   L   W  #14       
   Feb 13, 2009 vs #5 Stanford................... W    4-3   L   W   L   W   W   W     W   L   L  #14       
   Feb 14, 2009 vs #4 Baylor..................... W    4-3   W   L   L   L   W   W     L   W   W  #14       
  %Feb 15, 2009 vs #1 Northwestern...............  L   1-4   u   L   L   L   u   W     u   L   L  #14       
  %Feb 18, 2009    PURDUE........................ W    7-0   W   W   W   W   W   W     W   W   W  #14       
   Feb 21, 2009 at #39 Brigham Young............. W    6-1   L   W   W   W   W   W     W   L   W   #5       
   Feb 22, 2009 at #43 Utah...................... W    7-0   W   W   W   W   W   W     W   W   W   #5       
   Feb 27, 2009    #13 NORTH CAROLINA............ W    5-2   W   L   W   L   W   W     W   W   W   #5       
   Mar 01, 2009    #23 WAKE FOREST............... W    6-1   W   W   W   L   W   W     W   W   L   #5       
   Mar 06, 2009    IOWA.......................... W    7-0   W   W   W   W   W   W     L   W   W   #3       
  *Mar 11, 2009 at #71 South Florida............. W    5-2   L   W   L   W   W   W     W   W   W   #4       
   Mar 12, 2009 at #3 Duke....................... W    5-2   W   W   L   W   W   W     W   L   L   #4       
   Mar 14, 2009 at #7 Georgia Tech...............  L   3-4   L   L   L   W   W   L     W   W   L   #4       
   Mar 20, 2009    #29 VANDERBILT................ W    5-2   L   W   L   W   W   W     W   W   W   #2       
   Mar 22, 2009    #12 TENNESSEE................. W    5-2   W   W   L   W   L   W     W   W   L   #2       
  %Mar 26, 2009 at #37 Indiana................... W    7-0   W   W   W   W   W   W     W   W   W   #3       
   Mar 31, 2009    #4 BAYLOR.....................  L   2-5   W   L   L   L   L   W     L   W   L   #3       
 %*Apr 3, 2009. at DePaul........................ W    5-2   W   L   W   W   W   L     W   W   W   #3       
  %Apr 4, 2009. at #1 Northwestern...............  L   3-4   L   W   L   W   L   W     W   L   L   #3       
 %*Apr 5, 2009. vs Marquette..................... W    7-0   W   W   W   W   W   W     W   W   W   #3       
  %Apr 7, 2009. at #36 Illinois.................. W    6-1   L   W   W   W   W   W     W   W   W   #4       
   Apr 11, 2009    #33 TEXAS A&M................. W    6-1   W   W   W   W   W   L     W   W   W   #4       
   Apr 17, 2009 vs Pittsburgh.................... W    4-0   W   u   u   W   u   W     W   W   W   #4       
   Apr 18, 2009 vs Rutgers....................... W    4-0   W   W   u   u   W   u     W   W   W   #4       
   Apr 19, 2009 vs #45 DePaul.................... W    4-2   W   L   u   W   W   L     W   u   W   #4       
   May 08, 2009    ILLINOIS CHICAGO.............. W    4-0   u   u   W   W   u   W     u   W   W   #5       
   May 09, 2009    #17 MICHIGAN.................. W    4-1   W   W   u   W   u   L     W   u   W   #5       
   May 15, 2009 vs #12 Clemson................... W    4-0   u   W   u   u   W   W     L   W   W   #5       
   May 16, 2009 vs #4 Baylor..................... W    4-3   W   L   L   W   L   W     W   L   W   #5       
   May 17, 2009 vs #8 California.................  L   2-4   L   W   L   L   L   u     u   W   W   #5       



                                 University of Notre Dame
          Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                Cosmina Ciobanu

                                                                                                                 Ranking
   SINGLES         Team/School               Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)      Singles score                     Nat/Reg

   Oct. 25-28   vs Purdue................... t-1  Stephanie Wooten             Won  7-6 (7-0), 6-2                78/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Ohio State............... t-2  Kelsey Haviland              Won  6-4, 3-6, 6-4                 78/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs DePaul................... t-3  Dunja Antunovic              Lost 5-7, 2-6                      78/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Illinois................. t-1  Leigh Finnegan               Lost 4-6, 2-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Wichita State............ t-2  Torrie Browning              Lost 4-6, 3-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Denver................... t-3  Julia Bauregger              Won  6-2, 6-3                       -/-  
   Jan. 31      vs #44 Pepperdine........... 5    Alex Liles                   Won  6-1, 6-2                       -/-  
   Feb. 1, 2009 at #14 Arkansas............. 5    Nanar Airapetion             Won  6-2, 4-6, 6-1                  -/-  
  %Feb 06, 2009    #18 MICHIGAN............. 5    Denise Muresan               Lost 3-6, 6-4, 2-6                  -/-  
   Feb 13, 2009 vs #5 Stanford.............. 5    Veronica Li                  Won  6-0, 6-2                       -/-  
   Feb 14, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 5    Nina Secerbegovic            Won  6-4, 6-3                       -/-  
  %Feb 15, 2009 vs #1 Northwestern.......... 5    Nazlie Ghazel                -    6-3, 3-2, unfinished           -/-  
  %Feb 18, 2009    PURDUE................... 4    Jennifer Rabot               Won  4-6, 6-3, 10-6                 -/-  
   Feb 21, 2009 at #39 Brigham Young........ 5    Megan Price                  Won  6-3, 7-5                       -/-  
   Feb 22, 2009 at #43 Utah................. 5    Lexi Provancha               Won  6-2, 6-0                       -/-  
   Feb 27, 2009    #13 NORTH CAROLINA....... 5    Jelena Durisic               Won  6-4, 6-2                       -/-  
   Mar 01, 2009    #23 WAKE FOREST.......... 5    Katarina Reveche             Won  6-3, 6-3                       -/-  
   Mar 06, 2009    IOWA..................... 4    Kelcie Clockenga             Won  6-0, 6-0                       -/-  
  *Mar 11, 2009 at #71 South Florida........ 4    Natalia Guevara              Won  6-0, 6-1                       -/-  
   Mar 12, 2009 at #3 Duke.................. 4    Amanda Granson (66/-)        Won  6-1, 7-6                       -/-  
   Mar 14, 2009 at #7 Georgia Tech.......... 4    Lynn Blau                    Won  6-3, 6-1                       -/-  
   Mar 20, 2009    #29 VANDERBILT........... 4    Chelsea Preeg                Won  7-5, 6-2                       -/-  
   Mar 22, 2009    #12 TENNESSEE............ 4    Rosalia Alda                 Won  6-0, 6-7, 6-2                  -/-  
  %Mar 26, 2009 at #37 Indiana.............. 3    Alba Berdala                 Won  6-2, 6-2                       -/-  
   Mar 31, 2009    #4 BAYLOR................ 3    Jelena Stanivuk (37/-)       Lost 3-6, 3-6                       -/-  
 %*Apr 3, 2009  at DePaul................... 3    Selma Salkovic               Won  6-4, 6-0                       -/-  
  %Apr 4, 2009  at #1 Northwestern.......... 3    Samantha Murray (46/-)       Lost 5-7, 1-6                       -/-  
 %*Apr 5, 2009  vs Marquette................ 2    Christina Ruiz               Won  6-1, 6-1                       -/-  
  %Apr 7, 2009  at #36 Illinois............. 3    Marisa Lambropoulos          Won  6-1, 6-2                       -/-  
   Apr 11, 2009    #33 TEXAS A&M............ 3    Christi Liles                Won  6-2, 6-2                       -/-  
   Apr 17, 2009 vs Pittsburgh............... 3    Minh Evans                   -    6-1, 4-0, unfinished           -/-  
   Apr 18, 2009 vs Rutgers.................. 3    Jennifer Holzberg            -    6-2, 3-4, unfinished           -/-  
   Apr 19, 2009 vs #45 DePaul............... 3    Selma Salkovic               -    6-4, 6-6 (5-4), unfinished     -/-  
   May 08, 2009    ILLINOIS CHICAGO......... 3    Kristen McPhillips           Won  6-1, 6-2                       -/-  
   May 09, 2009    #17 MICHIGAN............. 3    Denise Muresan               -    6-7 (7-9), 2-2, unfinished     -/-  
   May 15, 2009 vs #12 Clemson.............. 3    Ina Hadziselimovic           -    1-6, 4-5, unfinished           -/-  
   May 16, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 3    Jelena Stanivuk (44/-)       Lost 1-6, 5-7                       -/-  
   May 17, 2009 vs #8 California............ 3    Mari Andersson (41/-)        Lost 5-7, 3-6                       -/-  



                                 University of Notre Dame
          Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                Cosmina Ciobanu

                                                                                                                  Ranking
   DOUBLES   Team/School           Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)                    Doubles score/Partner          Nat/Reg

   Oct. 1-4  vs North Carolina.... t-Q1 Sanaz Marand/Katrina Tsang (21/-)          Lost 2-8/Colleen Rielley        39/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs IOWA.............. t-1  Kelcie Klockenga/Aly Majercik              Won  8-2/Colleen Rielley        39/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Ohio State........ t-2  Julie Voss/Kelsey Haviland                 Won  8-2/Colleen Rielley        39/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Michigan State.... t-3  Stephanie Kebler/Lindsey Lonergan          Lost 8-9 (0-3)/Colleen Rielley  39/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Denver............ t-1  Julia Bauregger/Mallory Voelker            Won  8-3/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Wichita State..... t-2  Anna Egorova/Lutfiana Budiharto            Won  8-6/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Illinois.......... t-3  Marisa Lambropoulos/Chelcie Abajian        Won  8-1/Kali Krisik             -/-  
  %Jan 25    at #32 Ohio State.... 2    Paloma Escobedo/Julie Blackmore            Lost 6-8/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Jan. 31   vs #44 Pepperdine.... 2    Alex Liles/Animika Bhargava                Won  8-1/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Feb. 1    at #14 Arkansas...... 2    Aurelija Miseviciute/Ela Kaluder           -    6-3, unfinished/Kali Krisik   -/-  
  %Feb 06    #18 MICHIGAN......... 2    Whitney Taney/Rika Tatsuno                 Lost 5-8/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Feb 13    vs #5 Stanford....... 2    Carolyn McVeigh/Jessica Nguyen             Lost 3-8/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Feb 14    vs #4 Baylor......... 2    Taylor Ormond/Jelena Stanivuk              Won  9-8/Kali Krisik             -/-  
  %Feb 15    vs #1 Northwestern... 2    Keri Robison/Maria Mosolova                Lost 7-9/Kali Krisik             -/-  
  %Feb 18    PURDUE............... 3    Anna Dushkina/Tatiana Ganzha               Won  8-4/Katie Potts             -/-  
   Feb 21    at #39 Brigham Young. 2    Kristina Doerr/Romina Nedakovic            Lost 7-8 (5-8)/Kristy Frilling   -/-  
   Feb 22    at #43 Utah.......... 2    Anastasia Putilina/Lexi Provancha          Won  8-2/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Feb 27    #13 NORTH CAROLINA... 2    Katrina Tsang/Austin Smith                 Won  8-4/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Mar 01    #23 WAKE FOREST...... 2    Aileen Davis/Emilee Malvehy                Won  8-1/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Mar 06    IOWA................. 2    Kelcie Clockenga/Lynne Poggensee-Wei       Won  8-5/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
  *Mar 11    at #71 South Florida. 2    Jessica Zok/Allyn Mueller                  Won  8-4/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Mar 12    at #3 Duke........... 2    Mallory Cecil/Jessi Robinson               Lost 5-8/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Mar 14    at #7 Georgia Tech... 2    Irina Falconi/Sasha Krupina                Won  8-3/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Mar 20    #29 VANDERBILT....... 2    Chelsea Preeg/Catherine Newman             Won  8-5/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Mar 22    #12 TENNESSEE........ 2    Samantha Orlin/Maria Sorbello              Won  8-2/Kali Krisik             -/-  
  %Mar 26    at #37 Indiana....... 2    Sigrid Fischer/Charlotte Martin            Won  8-1/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Mar 31    #4 BAYLOR............ 2    Taylor Ormond/Jelena Stanivuk (59/-)       Won  8-3/Kali Krisik             -/-  
 %*Apr 3     at DePaul............ 2    Dunja Antunovic/Katarina Milinkovic        Won  9-8/Kali Krisik             -/-  
  %Apr 4     at #1 Northwestern... 2    Maria Mosolova/Keri Robison                Lost 4-8/Kali Krisik             -/-  
 %*Apr 5     vs Marquette......... 3    Gillian Hush/Rachael Hush                  Won  8-6/Katie Potts             -/-  
  %Apr 7     at #36 Illinois...... 2    Megan Fudge/Marisa Lambropoulos            Won  8-5/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Apr 11    #33 TEXAS A&M........ 2    Morgan Frank/Christi Liles                 Won  8-4/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Apr 17    vs Pittsburgh........ 2    Minh Evans/Adela Aprdu                     Won  8-1/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Apr 18    vs Rutgers........... 2    Katherine Arlak/Leorna Slatnick            Won  8-2/Kali Krisik            79/-  
   Apr 19    vs #45 DePaul........ 2    Dunja Antunovic/Kirsten Gambrell (81/-)    -    7-2, unfinished/Kali Krisik  79/-  
   May 08    ILLINOIS CHICAGO..... 2    Elena Antakova/Ilinca Cristescu            Won  8-1/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   May 09    #17 MICHIGAN......... 2    Whitney Taney/Rika Tatsuno                 -    7-4, unfinished/Kali Krisik   -/-  
   May 15    vs #12 Clemson....... 2    Josipa Bek/Ina Hadziselimovic (34/-)       Won  8-5/Kali Krisik            64/-  
   May 16    vs #4 Baylor......... 2    Taylor Ormond/Jelena Stanivuk (65/-)       Lost 3-8/Kali Krisik            64/-  
   May 17    vs #8 California..... 2    Marina Cossou/Claire Ilcinkas (35/-)       Won  8-2/Kali Krisik            64/-  
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   SINGLES         Team/School               Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)      Singles score                     Nat/Reg

   Sept. 18-20  vs Kentucky................. t-1  Christina Johnson (118/-)    Won  6-1, 6-1                       -/-  
   Sept. 18-20  vs South Florida............ t-2  Janette Bejlkova (52/-)      Won  6-1, 6-4                       -/-  
   Sept. 18-20  vs Florida.................. t-3  Marrit Boonstra (67/-)       Won  6-2, 6-3                       -/-  
   Sept. 18-20  vs Florida.................. t-4  Anastasia Revzina (66/-)     Won  6-4, 3-6, 1-0                  -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs DePaul................... t-1  Anna Redesci                 Won  6-2, 6-4                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Illinois................. t-2  Marisa Lambropoulos          Won  7-6, 6-0                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Western Michigan......... t-3  Kerstin Pahl (111/-)         Won  6-4, 6-1                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Northwestern............. t-4  Elena Chernyakova            Won  6-3, 6-2                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Northwestern............. t-SF Samantha Murray (30/-)       Lost 0-6, 3-6                       -/-  
  %Jan 25, 2009 at #32 Ohio State........... 2    Paloma Escobedo              Won  7-5, 3-6, 1-0 (10-6)          39/-  
   Jan. 31      vs #44 Pepperdine........... 2    Alexandria Walters           Won  6-0, 6-1                      39/-  
   Feb. 1, 2009 at #14 Arkansas............. 2    Anouk Tigu (66/-)            -    7-6, 1-6, 1-2, unfinished     39/-  
  %Feb 06, 2009    #18 MICHIGAN............. 2    Rika Tatsuno                 Lost 4-6, 4-6                      39/-  
   Feb 13, 2009 vs #5 Stanford.............. 2    Jessica Nguyen               Won  7-5, 6-3                      39/-  
   Feb 14, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 2    Lenka Broosova               Lost 3-6, 3-6                      39/-  
  %Feb 15, 2009 vs #1 Northwestern.......... 2    Georgia Rose (28/-)          Lost 0-6, 3-6                      39/-  
  %Feb 18, 2009    PURDUE................... 2    Stephanie Wooten             Won  6-1, 6-1                      39/-  
   Feb 21, 2009 at #39 Brigham Young........ 2    Kristina Doerr               Won  6-4, 6-3                      82/-  
   Feb 22, 2009 at #43 Utah................. 2    Erin Monson                  Won  6-7 (1-7), 6-3, 1-0 (10-5)    82/-  
   Feb 27, 2009    #13 NORTH CAROLINA....... 2    Katrina Tsang                Lost 6-3, 6-7, 5-10                 -/-  
   Mar 01, 2009    #23 WAKE FOREST.......... 2    Sierra Poske (89/-)          Won  6-3, 6-3                      82/-  
   Mar 06, 2009    IOWA..................... 2    Alexis Dorr                  Won  6-1, 6-1                      55/-  
  *Mar 11, 2009 at #71 South Florida........ 2    Jessica Zok                  Won  6-2, 6-0                      55/-  
   Mar 12, 2009 at #3 Duke.................. 2    Reka Zsilisnska (30/-)       Won  6-4, 6-2                      55/-  
   Mar 14, 2009 at #7 Georgia Tech.......... 2    Irina Falconi (5/-)          Lost 6-4, 5-7, 4-6                 55/-  
   Mar 20, 2009    #29 VANDERBILT........... 2    Keilly Ulery (112/-)         Won  6-2, 5-7, 6-3                 49/-  
   Mar 22, 2009    #12 TENNESSEE............ 2    Natalie Pluskota             Won  2-6, 6-2, 7-6                 49/-  
  %Mar 26, 2009 at #37 Indiana.............. 2    Charlotte Martin             Won  6-1, 6-0                      49/-  
   Mar 31, 2009    #4 BAYLOR................ 2    Lenka Broosova (43/-)        Lost 0-6, 6-3, 4-6                 36/-  
 %*Apr 3, 2009  at DePaul................... 2    Anna Redesci                 Lost 5-7, 2-6                       -/-  
  %Apr 4, 2009  at #1 Northwestern.......... 2    Georgia Rose (20/-)          Won  6-3, 6-2                      36/-  
 %*Apr 5, 2009  vs Marquette................ 1    Olga Fischer                 Won  6-2, 6-3                      36/-  
  %Apr 7, 2009  at #36 Illinois............. 2    Leigh Finnegan (111/-)       Won  6-0, 6-1                      36/-  
   Apr 11, 2009    #33 TEXAS A&M............ 2    Morgan Frank (112/-)         Won  6-1, 6-1                      36/-  
   Apr 17, 2009 vs Pittsburgh............... 2    Elizabeth Adams              -    6-1, 5-2, unfinished           -/-  
   Apr 18, 2009 vs Rutgers.................. 2    Katherine Arlak              Won  6-1, 6-1                      37/-  
   Apr 19, 2009 vs #45 DePaul............... 2    Anna Redesci                 Lost 5-7, 4-6                      37/-  
   May 08, 2009    ILLINOIS CHICAGO......... 2    Ilinca Cristescu             -    6-2, 4-1, unfinished           -/-  
   May 09, 2009    #17 MICHIGAN............. 2    Rika Tatsuno                 Won  6-2, 6-1                       -/-  
   May 15, 2009 vs #12 Clemson.............. 2    Josipa Bek (14/-)            Won  6-2, 6-1                      38/-  
   May 16, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 2    Lenka Broosova (33/-)        Lost 1-6, 1-6                      38/-  
   May 17, 2009 vs #8 California............ 2    Marina Cossou (26/-)         Won  6-1, 6-1                      38/-  
   May 20-21    vs Florida State............ t-1  Katie Rybakova (50/-)        Won  6-1, 6-2                      38/-  
   May 20-21    vs Clemson.................. t-2  Josipa Bek (14/-)            Lost 3-6, 4-6                      38/-  
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   Sep 18-20 vs Central Florida... t-1  Christy Core/Jenny Frisell                 Won  8-1/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Sep 18-20 vs Kentucky.......... t-2  Megan Broderick/Sarah Woestmann            Won  8-1/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Sep 18-20 vs Florida........... t-3  Megan Alexander/Marrit Boonstra (6/-)      Won  9-8/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Sep 18-20 vs Kentucky.......... t-4  Carolina Escamilla/Christina Johnson (16/-)Won  8-2/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Northern Illinois. t-1  Sarah McLaughlin/Emily Rogers              Won  8-1/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Ohio State........ t-2  Angela Dispastina/Paloma Escobedo          Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Bowling Green..... t-3  Christine Chiricosta/Kelsey Jakupchin      Won  8-1/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Northwestern...... t-4  Maria Mosolova/Keri Robison                Won  9-7/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Ohio State........ t-SF Cami Hubbs/Christina Keesey                Won  8-4/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs DePaul............ t-F  Dunja Antunovic/Kristin Gambrell           Won  8-5/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Nov. 6-9  vs Fresno State...... t-1  Tinesta Rowe/Melanie Gloria                Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Nov. 6-9  vs Arizona State..... t-QF Laila Abdala/Nadia Abdala                  Won  8-0/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Nov. 6-9  vs TCU............... t-SF Anna Sydorska/Macall Harkins               Won  6-3, 6-4/Kelcy Tefft        -/-  
   Nov. 6-9  vs Fresno State...... t-F  Renata Kucerkova/Anastasia Petukhova       Lost 6-4, 2-6, 6-7/Kelcy Tefft   -/-  
  %Jan 25    at #32 Ohio State.... 1    Cami Hubbs/Christina Keesey                Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft             1/-  
   Jan. 31   vs #44 Pepperdine.... 1    Jillian Braverman/Anne-Christine Voicu     Won  8-2/Kelcy Tefft             1/-  
   Feb. 1    at #14 Arkansas...... 1    Nanar Airapetion/Anouk Tigu (8/-)          Won  8-1/Kelcy Tefft             1/-  
  %Feb 06    #18 MICHIGAN......... 1    Tania Mahtani/Chisako Sugiyama             Won  8-1/Kelcy Tefft             1/-  
   Feb 13    vs #5 Stanford....... 1    Hilary Barte/Lindsay Burdette (41/-)       Won  8-4/Kelcy Tefft             1/-  
   Feb 14    vs #4 Baylor......... 1    Lenka Broosova/Csilla Borsanyi (3/-)       Lost 0-8/Kelcy Tefft             1/-  
  %Feb 15    vs #1 Northwestern... 1    Lauren Lui/Georgia Rose (25/-)             -    8-8, unfinished/Kelcy Tefft   1/-  
  %Feb 18    PURDUE............... 1    Stephanie Wooten/Michelle Sammons          Won  8-7/Kelcy Tefft             1/-  
   Feb 21    at #39 Brigham Young. 2    Kristina Doerr/Romina Nedakovic            Lost 7-8 (5-8)/Cosmina Ciobanu   -/-  
   Feb 22    at #43 Utah.......... 2    Anastasia Putilina/Lexi Provancha          Won  8-2/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Feb 27    #13 NORTH CAROLINA... 1    Sanaz Marand/Sophie Grabinski (4/-)        Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft             3/-  
   Mar 01    #23 WAKE FOREST...... 1    Sierra Poske/Sasha Kulikova (45/-)         Won  8-5/Kelcy Tefft             3/-  
   Mar 06    IOWA................. 2    Kelcie Clockenga/Lynne Poggensee-Wei       Won  8-5/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
  *Mar 11    at #71 South Florida. 1    Irene Rehberger/Lauren Shumate             Won  8-4/Kelcy Tefft             2/-  
   Mar 12    at #3 Duke........... 1    Amanda Granson/Melissa Mang (11/-)         Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft             2/-  
   Mar 14    at #7 Georgia Tech... 1    Christy Striplin/Noelle Hickey (16/-)      Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft             2/-  
   Mar 20    #29 VANDERBILT....... 1    Jackie Wu/Heather Steinbauer               Won  8-6/Kelcy Tefft             3/-  
   Mar 22    #12 TENNESSEE........ 1    Natalie Pluskota/Caitlin Whorisky          Won  8-5/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
  %Mar 26    at #37 Indiana....... 1    Katya Zapadalova/Maria Guerreiro           Won  8-1/Kelcy Tefft             3/-  
   Mar 31    #4 BAYLOR............ 1    Lenka Broosova/Csilla Borsanyi (16/-)      Lost 6-8/Kelcy Tefft             3/-  
 %*Apr 3     at DePaul............ 1    Anna Redesci/Selma Salkovic                Won  8-4/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
  %Apr 4     at #1 Northwestern... 1    Lauren Lui/Georgia Rose                    Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
 %*Apr 5     vs Marquette......... 1    Kylie Moore/Paola Calderon                 Won  8-0/Kali Krisik             -/-  
  %Apr 7     at #36 Illinois...... 1    Leigh Finnegan/Chelcie Abajian             Won  9-7/Kelcy Tefft             3/-  
   Apr 11    #33 TEXAS A&M........ 1    Janelle Cuthbertson/Elze Potgieter         Won  8-4/Kelcy Tefft             3/-  
   Apr 17    vs Pittsburgh........ 1    Elizabeth Adams/Kristy Borza               Won  8-1/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   Apr 18    vs Rutgers........... 1    Polina Zaretser/Amy Zhang                  Won  8-2/Kelcy Tefft             2/-  
   Apr 19    vs #45 DePaul........ 1    Anna Redesci/Selma Salkovic                Won  8-2/Kelcy Tefft             2/-  
   May 08    ILLINOIS CHICAGO..... 1    Mariya Kovaleva/Kristen McPhillips         -    6-2, unfinished/Kelcy Tefft   -/-  
   May 09    #17 MICHIGAN......... 1    Chisako Sugiyama/Tania Mahtani             Won  8-2/Kelcy Tefft             -/-  
   May 15    vs #12 Clemson....... 1    Ani Mijacika/Keri Wong (9/-)               Lost 3-8/Kelcy Tefft             2/-  
   May 16    vs #4 Baylor......... 1    Lenka Broosova/Csilla Borsanyi (13/-)      Won  8-4/Kelcy Tefft             2/-  
   May 17    vs #8 California..... 1    Mari Andersson/Jana Juricova (7/-)         -    8-7, unfinished/Kelcy Tefft   2/-  
   May 20-21 vs Georgia Tech...... t-1  Irina Falconi/Amanda McDowell              Won  6-4, 6-4/Kelcy Tefft        2/-  
   May 20-21 vs Tennessee......... t-2  Caitlin Whorisky/Natalie Pluskota          Lost 6-7, 3-6/Kelcy Tefft        2/-  
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   Oct. 10-12   vs Michigan State........... t-1  Lindsey Lonergan             Won  6-4, 6-1                       -/-  
   Oct. 10-12   vs DePaul................... t-QF Katarina Milinkovic          Won  6-1, 7-5                       -/-  
   Oct. 10-12   vs Northwestern............. t-SF Keri Robison                 Won  6-1, 6-4                       -/-  
   Oct. 10-12   vs South Carolina........... t-F  Natasa Vuckovic              Won  6-1, 6-4                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Akron.................... t-1  Anna Baronayte               Won  3-6, 6-2, 6-2                 98/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Indiana State............ t-2  Sarah Meghoufel              Won  7-6, 6-2                      98/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Northwestern............. t-3  Lauren Lui (36/-)            Won  6-2, 6-2                      98/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs DePaul................... t-4  Dunja Antunovic (98/-)       Lost 4-6, 2-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Illinois................. t-1  Shivani Dave                 Won  6-1, 6-3                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Wichita State............ t-2  Anna Egorova                 Won  6-2, 6-2                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Denver................... t-3  Mallory Voelker              Won  6-0, 6-1                       -/-  
  %Jan 25, 2009 at #32 Ohio State........... 3    Cami Hubbs                   Won  6-2, 7-5                      46/-  
   Jan. 31      vs #44 Pepperdine........... 3    Anne-Christine Voicu         Won  6-3, 6-4                      46/-  
   Feb. 1, 2009 at #14 Arkansas............. 3    Ela Kaluder                  -    6-3, 2-6, 5-5, unfinished      -/-  
  %Feb 06, 2009    #18 MICHIGAN............. 3    Whitney Taney                Lost 6-3, 4-6, 6-7                 46/-  
   Feb 13, 2009 vs #5 Stanford.............. 3    Lindsay Burdette (97/-)      Lost 3-6, 6-2, 2-6                 46/-  
   Feb 14, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 3    Csilla Borsanyi (32/-)       Lost 2-6, 3-6                      46/-  
  %Feb 15, 2009 vs #1 Northwestern.......... 3    Samantha Murray (24/-)       Lost 1-6, 4-6                      46/-  
   Feb 21, 2009 at #39 Brigham Young........ 4    Chie Hayasaka                Won  3-6, 6-1, 7-6 (7-5)           46/-  
   Feb 22, 2009 at #43 Utah................. 4    Leigh Walsh                  Won  6-4, 6-1                       -/-  
   Feb 27, 2009    #13 NORTH CAROLINA....... 4    Sophie Grabinski             Lost 7-5, 3-6, 7-8                  -/-  
   Mar 01, 2009    #23 WAKE FOREST.......... 4    Christian Tara               Lost 3-6, 7-6, 7-10                 -/-  
   Mar 06, 2009    IOWA..................... 6    Jennifer Barnes              Won  6-1, 6-1                       -/-  
  *Mar 11, 2009 at #71 South Florida........ 6    Lauren Shumate               Won  3-6, 6-3, 1-0 (10-3)           -/-  
   Mar 12, 2009 at #3 Duke.................. 6    Jessi Robinson               Won  6-2, 6-3                       -/-  
   Mar 14, 2009 at #7 Georgia Tech.......... 6    Sasha Krupina                Lost 5-7, 6-1, 2-6                  -/-  
   Mar 20, 2009    #29 VANDERBILT........... 6    Courtney Ulery               Won  7-5, 6-2                       -/-  
   Mar 22, 2009    #12 TENNESSEE............ 6    Zsofia Zubor                 Won  6-1, 6-2                       -/-  
  %Mar 26, 2009 at #37 Indiana.............. 6    Myriam Sopel                 Won  6-4, 5-7, 1-0 (10-7)           -/-  
   Mar 31, 2009    #4 BAYLOR................ 6    Kasia Siwosz                 Won  6-1, 5-7, 1-0 (10-6)           -/-  
 %*Apr 3, 2009  at DePaul................... 5    Gia McKnight                 Won  6-4, 6-1                       -/-  
  %Apr 4, 2009  at #1 Northwestern.......... 6    Stacey Lee                   Won  6-2, 6-0                       -/-  
 %*Apr 5, 2009  vs Marquette................ 4    Rachael Hush                 Won  6-2, 6-2                       -/-  
  %Apr 7, 2009  at #36 Illinois............. 5    Amy Allin                    Won  6-2, 3-6, 6-2                  -/-  
   Apr 11, 2009    #33 TEXAS A&M............ 5    Sheri Olivier                Won  6-1, 6-2                       -/-  
   Apr 17, 2009 vs Pittsburgh............... 5    Adela Aprdu                  -    7-5, unfinished                -/-  
   Apr 18, 2009 vs Rutgers.................. 5    Leorna Slatnick              Won  6-2, 6-0                       -/-  
   Apr 19, 2009 vs #45 DePaul............... 5    Gia McKnight                 Won  6-3, 3-6, 6-1                  -/-  
   May 08, 2009    ILLINOIS CHICAGO......... 5    Amy Jellish                  -    6-3, 2-2, unfinished           -/-  
   May 09, 2009    #17 MICHIGAN............. 5    Tania Mahtani                -    1-6, 6-3, unfinished           -/-  
   May 15, 2009 vs #12 Clemson.............. 5    Alexandra Luc                Won  6-4, 6-1                       -/-  
   May 16, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 5    Nina Secerbegovic            Lost 0-6, 0-6                       -/-  
   May 17, 2009 vs #8 California............ 5    Bojana Bobusic (32/-)        Lost 4-6, 1-6                       -/-  
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   Oct. 1-4  vs Georgia........... t-Q1 Yvette Hindman/Chelsea Gullickson (23/-)   Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs William and Mary.. t-Q2 Ragini Acharya/Katarina Zoricic (20/-)     Won  8-6/Kelcy Tefft            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs Texas............. t-Q3 Marija Milic/Vanja Corovic (12/-)          Won  8-6/Kelcy Tefft            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs Florida........... MD1  Megan Alexander/Marrit Boonstra (6/-)      Lost 4-8/Kelcy Tefft            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs TCU............... t-C1 Macall Harkins/Anna Sydorska (9/-)         Won  8-5/Kelcy Tefft            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs Northwestern...... t-C2 Lauren Lui/Georgia Rose (7/-)              Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs Baylor............ t-C3 Csilla Borsanyi/Lenka Broosova (18/-)      Won  8-2/Kelcy Tefft            25/-  
   Oct 10-12 vs Michigan State.... t-1  Dana Guentert/Ana Milosaujevic             Won  8-4/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Oct 10-12 vs Wisconsin......... t-2  Jessica Seyferth/Alaina Trgovich           Won  8-2/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Oct 10-12 vs South Carolina.... t-3  Gina Schofield/Miljana Jocic               Lost 6-8/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Oct 10-12 vs Northwestern...... t-C  Lauren Lui/Elena Chernyakova               Lost 7-9/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Purdue............ t-1  Tatiana Gansha/Jennifer Rabot              Won  8-4/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Michigan.......... t-2  Lindsey Howard/Kari Wig                    Won  8-5/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Ohio State........ t-3  Kristin Flower/Julie Blackmore             Lost 7-9/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Denver............ t-1  Julia Bauregger/Mallory Voelker            Won  8-3/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Wichita State..... t-2  Anna Egorova/Lutfiana Budiharto            Won  8-6/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Illinois.......... t-3  Marisa Lambropoulos/Chelcie Abajian        Won  8-1/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
  %Jan 25    at #32 Ohio State.... 2    Paloma Escobedo/Julie Blackmore            Lost 6-8/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Jan. 31   vs #44 Pepperdine.... 2    Alex Liles/Animika Bhargava                Won  8-1/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Feb. 1    at #14 Arkansas...... 2    Aurelija Miseviciute/Ela Kaluder           -    6-3, unfinished/Cosmina Ciobanu   -/-  
  %Feb 06    #18 MICHIGAN......... 2    Whitney Taney/Rika Tatsuno                 Lost 5-8/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Feb 13    vs #5 Stanford....... 2    Carolyn McVeigh/Jessica Nguyen             Lost 3-8/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Feb 14    vs #4 Baylor......... 2    Taylor Ormond/Jelena Stanivuk              Won  9-8/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
  %Feb 15    vs #1 Northwestern... 2    Keri Robison/Maria Mosolova                Lost 7-9/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Feb 21    at #39 Brigham Young. 1    McCall Jones/Megan Price                   Won  8-3/Kelcy Tefft             2/-  
   Feb 22    at #43 Utah.......... 1    Erin Monson/Andrea Maughan                 Won  8-2/Kelcy Tefft             2/-  
   Feb 27    #13 NORTH CAROLINA... 2    Katrina Tsang/Austin Smith                 Won  8-4/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Mar 01    #23 WAKE FOREST...... 2    Aileen Davis/Emilee Malvehy                Won  8-1/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Mar 06    IOWA................. 1    Sonja Molnar/Jessica Young                 Lost 7-8 (4-7)/Kelcy Tefft       3/-  
  *Mar 11    at #71 South Florida. 2    Jessica Zok/Allyn Mueller                  Won  8-4/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Mar 12    at #3 Duke........... 2    Mallory Cecil/Jessi Robinson               Lost 5-8/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Mar 14    at #7 Georgia Tech... 2    Irina Falconi/Sasha Krupina                Won  8-3/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Mar 20    #29 VANDERBILT....... 2    Chelsea Preeg/Catherine Newman             Won  8-5/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Mar 22    #12 TENNESSEE........ 2    Samantha Orlin/Maria Sorbello              Won  8-2/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
  %Mar 26    at #37 Indiana....... 2    Sigrid Fischer/Charlotte Martin            Won  8-1/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Mar 31    #4 BAYLOR............ 2    Taylor Ormond/Jelena Stanivuk (59/-)       Won  8-3/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
 %*Apr 3     at DePaul............ 2    Dunja Antunovic/Katarina Milinkovic        Won  9-8/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
  %Apr 4     at #1 Northwestern... 2    Maria Mosolova/Keri Robison                Lost 4-8/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
 %*Apr 5     vs Marquette......... 1    Kylie Moore/Paola Calderon                 Won  8-0/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
  %Apr 7     at #36 Illinois...... 2    Megan Fudge/Marisa Lambropoulos            Won  8-5/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Apr 11    #33 TEXAS A&M........ 2    Morgan Frank/Christi Liles                 Won  8-4/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Apr 17    vs Pittsburgh........ 2    Minh Evans/Adela Aprdu                     Won  8-1/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   Apr 18    vs Rutgers........... 2    Katherine Arlak/Leorna Slatnick            Won  8-2/Cosmina Ciobanu        79/-  
   Apr 19    vs #45 DePaul........ 2    Dunja Antunovic/Kirsten Gambrell (81/-)    -    7-2, unfinished/Cosmina Ciobanu  79/-  
   May 08    ILLINOIS CHICAGO..... 2    Elena Antakova/Ilinca Cristescu            Won  8-1/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
   May 09    #17 MICHIGAN......... 2    Whitney Taney/Rika Tatsuno                 -    7-4, unfinished/Cosmina Ciobanu   -/-  
   May 15    vs #12 Clemson....... 2    Josipa Bek/Ina Hadziselimovic (34/-)       Won  8-5/Cosmina Ciobanu        64/-  
   May 16    vs #4 Baylor......... 2    Taylor Ormond/Jelena Stanivuk (65/-)       Lost 3-8/Cosmina Ciobanu        64/-  
   May 17    vs #8 California..... 2    Marina Cossou/Claire Ilcinkas (35/-)       Won  8-2/Cosmina Ciobanu        64/-  



                                 University of Notre Dame
          Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                Shannon Mathews

                                                                                                                 Ranking
   SINGLES         Team/School               Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)      Singles score                     Nat/Reg

   Oct. 10-12   vs Minnesota................ t-1  Karina Chiarelli             Won  6-1, 6-1                       -/-  
   Oct. 10-12   vs South Carolina........... t-QF Ana Marija Zubori (54/-)     Lost 5-7, 7-5, 2-6                  -/-  
   Oct. 10-12   vs DePaul................... t-C  Anna Redesci                 Won  6-2, 4-6, 6-0                  -/-  
   Oct. 10-12   vs DePaul................... t-C  Dunja Antunovic              Won  7-5, 6-1                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Michigan................. t-1  Lindsey Howard               Won  6-1, 6-0                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Minnesota................ t-2  Karina Chiarelli             Won  6-1, 6-0                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Northwestern............. t-3  Samantha Murray (30/-)       Lost 4-6, 2-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Illinois................. t-1  Megan Fudge                  Lost 4-6, 6-7                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Wichita State............ t-2  Lutfiana Budiharto           Lost 4-6, 0-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Denver................... t-3  Ute Schnoy                   Won  6-1, 6-0                       -/-  
  %Jan 25, 2009 at #32 Ohio State........... 5    Kelsey Haviland              Won  6-3, 6-2                       -/-  
   Jan. 31      vs #44 Pepperdine........... 6    Andrea Oates                 -    6-3, 2-6, 2-1, unfinished      -/-  
   Feb. 1, 2009 at #14 Arkansas............. 6    Kate Lukomskaya              Won  4-6, 6-4, 7-5                  -/-  
  %Feb 06, 2009    #18 MICHIGAN............. 6    Michelle Sulahian            Won  6-0, 6-1                       -/-  
   Feb 13, 2009 vs #5 Stanford.............. 6    Jennifer Yen                 Won  6-4, 6-3                       -/-  
   Feb 14, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 6    Karolina Filipiak            Won  6-0, 6-1                       -/-  
  %Feb 15, 2009 vs #1 Northwestern.......... 6    Keri Robison                 Won  6-0, 6-3                       -/-  
  %Feb 18, 2009    PURDUE................... 5    Remi Martin                  Won  6-0, 6-1                       -/-  
   Feb 21, 2009 at #39 Brigham Young........ 6    Elle Carney                  Won  6-3, 6-2                       -/-  
   Feb 22, 2009 at #43 Utah................. 6    Karine Bourdages             Won  6-0, 6-2                       -/-  
   Feb 27, 2009    #13 NORTH CAROLINA....... 6    Laura Reichert               Won  7-5, 6-3                       -/-  
   Mar 01, 2009    #23 WAKE FOREST.......... 6    Ryann Cutillo                Won  6-0, 6-1                       -/-  
   Mar 06, 2009    IOWA..................... 5    Jessica Young                Won  6-3, 6-2                       -/-  
  *Mar 11, 2009 at #71 South Florida........ 5    Allyn Mueller                Won  6-2, 6-3                       -/-  
   Mar 12, 2009 at #3 Duke.................. 5    Melissa Mang                 Won  6-3, 6-3                       -/-  
   Mar 14, 2009 at #7 Georgia Tech.......... 5    Viet Ha Ngo                  Won  6-1, 6-0                       -/-  
   Mar 20, 2009    #29 VANDERBILT........... 5    Heather Steinbauer           Won  7-5, 6-1                       -/-  
   Mar 22, 2009    #12 TENNESSEE............ 5    Jennifer Meredith            Lost 6-4, 4-6, 3-6                  -/-  
  %Mar 26, 2009 at #37 Indiana.............. 4    Sigrid Fischer               Won  6-2, 6-1                       -/-  
   Mar 31, 2009    #4 BAYLOR................ 4    Csilla Borsanyi (74/-)       Lost 1-6, 4-6                       -/-  
 %*Apr 3, 2009  at DePaul................... 4    Sandra Zmak                  Won  6-4, 4-6, 1-0 (10-4)           -/-  
  %Apr 4, 2009  at #1 Northwestern.......... 4    Lauren Lui                   Won  6-2, 6-7, 1-0                  -/-  
 %*Apr 5, 2009  vs Marquette................ 3    Kylie Moore                  Won  6-1, 6-3                       -/-  
  %Apr 7, 2009  at #36 Illinois............. 4    Chelcie Abajian              Won  6-2, 6-4                       -/-  
   Apr 11, 2009    #33 TEXAS A&M............ 4    Janelle Cuthbertson          Won  6-1, 6-2                       -/-  
   Apr 17, 2009 vs Pittsburgh............... 4    Christie D'Achille           Won  6-0, 6-1                       -/-  
   Apr 18, 2009 vs Rutgers.................. 4    Maryana Milchutskey          -    6-0, 5-5, unfinished           -/-  
   Apr 19, 2009 vs #45 DePaul............... 4    Sandra Zmak                  Won  7-6 (7-1), 6-2                 -/-  
   May 08, 2009    ILLINOIS CHICAGO......... 4    Elena Antakova               Won  6-0, 6-1                       -/-  
   May 09, 2009    #17 MICHIGAN............. 4    Whitney Taney                Won  6-0, 6-4                       -/-  
   May 15, 2009 vs #12 Clemson.............. 4    Keri Wong (118/-)            -    6-4, 3-2, unfinished           -/-  
   May 16, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 4    Csilla Borsanyi (70/-)       Won  5-7, 6-3, 6-4                  -/-  
   May 17, 2009 vs #8 California............ 4    Claire Ilcinkas (54/-)       Lost 3-6, 6-7                       -/-  



                                 University of Notre Dame
          Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                Shannon Mathews

                                                                                                                  Ranking
   DOUBLES   Team/School           Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)                    Doubles score/Partner          Nat/Reg

   Oct 10-12 vs Michigan State.... t-1  Dana Guentert/Ana Milosaujevic             Won  8-4/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Oct 10-12 vs Wisconsin......... t-2  Jessica Seyferth/Alaina Trgovich           Won  8-2/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Oct 10-12 vs South Carolina.... t-3  Gina Schofield/Miljana Jocic               Lost 6-8/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Oct 10-12 vs Northwestern...... t-C  Lauren Lui/Elena Chernyakova               Lost 7-9/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Purdue............ t-1  Tatiana Gansha/Jennifer Rabot              Won  8-4/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Michigan.......... t-2  Lindsey Howard/Kari Wig                    Won  8-5/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Ohio State........ t-3  Kristin Flower/Julie Blackmore             Lost 7-9/Kali Krisik             -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Denver............ t-1  Kyla Iwinski/Ute Schnoy                    Won  9-7/Kristen Rafael          -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Wichita State..... t-2  Stephanie Dalmacio/Laryssa Ferreira        Won  8-3/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Illinois.......... t-3  Leigh Finnegan/Megan Fudge                 Won  8-1/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
  %Jan 25    at #32 Ohio State.... 3    Kirsten Flower/Angela DiPastina            Won  8-2/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Jan. 31   vs #44 Pepperdine.... 3    Alexandria Walters/Zlatka Petrova          Won  8-2/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Feb. 1    at #14 Arkansas...... 3    Emily Carbone/Kate Lukomskaya              Won  8-5/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
  %Feb 06    #18 MICHIGAN......... 3    Lindsey Howard/Denise Muresan              Won  8-2/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Feb 13    vs #5 Stanford....... 3    Jennifer Yen/Logan Hansen                  Lost 8-9 (0-4)/Colleen Rielley   -/-  
   Feb 14    vs #4 Baylor......... 3    Nina Secerbegovic/Kasia Siwosz             Won  8-4/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
  %Feb 15    vs #1 Northwestern... 3    Samantha Murray/Elena Chernyakova          Lost 3-8/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
  %Feb 18    PURDUE............... 2    Remi Martin/Jennifer Rabot                 Won  8-5/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Feb 21    at #39 Brigham Young. 3    Elle Carney/Chie Hayasaka                  Won  8-3/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Feb 22    at #43 Utah.......... 3    Leigh Walsh/Lisa Johnson                   Won  8-4/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Feb 27    #13 NORTH CAROLINA... 3    Laura Reichert/Meg Fanjoy                  Won  8-5/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Mar 01    #23 WAKE FOREST...... 3    Christian Tara/Katarina Reveche            Lost 6-8/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Mar 06    IOWA................. 3    Alexis Dorr/Jennifer Barnes                Won  8-3/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
  *Mar 11    at #71 South Florida. 3    Natalia Guevara/Iciri Rai                  Won  8-3/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Mar 12    at #3 Duke........... 3    Ellah Nze/Reka Zsilisnska                  Lost 6-8/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Mar 14    at #7 Georgia Tech... 3    Lynn Blau/Amanda McDowell                  Lost 5-8/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Mar 20    #29 VANDERBILT....... 3    Courtney Ulery/Keilly Ulery                Won  8-5/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Mar 22    #12 TENNESSEE........ 3    Zsofia Zubor/Rosalia Alda                  Lost 1-8/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
  %Mar 26    at #37 Indiana....... 3    Myriam Sopel/Lindsey Stuckey               Won  8-6/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Mar 31    #4 BAYLOR............ 3    Nina Secerbegovic/Kasia Siwosz             Lost 6-8/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
 %*Apr 3     at DePaul............ 3    Kirsten Gambrell/Gia McKnight              Won  8-0/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
  %Apr 4     at #1 Northwestern... 3    Samantha Murray/Elena Chernyakova          Lost 5-8/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
 %*Apr 5     vs Marquette......... 2    Robin Metzler/Christina Ruiz               Won  8-2/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
  %Apr 7     at #36 Illinois...... 3    Amy Allin/Annie McCarthy                   Won  8-3/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Apr 11    #33 TEXAS A&M........ 3    Stephanie Davidson/Sheri Olivier           Won  9-8/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Apr 17    vs Pittsburgh........ 3    Christie D'Achille/Shannon Benic           Won  8-0/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Apr 18    vs Rutgers........... 3    Jennifer Holzberg/Morgan Ivey              Won  8-2/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Apr 19    vs #45 DePaul........ 3    Katarina Milinkovic/Gia McKnight           Won  8-1/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   May 08    ILLINOIS CHICAGO..... 3    Jenna Reisch/Ulrikke von Ubisch            Won  8-0/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   May 09    #17 MICHIGAN......... 3    Lindsey Howard/Denise Muresan              Won  8-5/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   May 15    vs #12 Clemson....... 3    Alexandra Luc/F. van Andrichem             Won  8-2/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   May 16    vs #4 Baylor......... 3    Nina Secerbegovic/Kasia Siwosz             Won  8-5/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   May 17    vs #8 California..... 3    Bojana Bobusic/Stephany Chang              Won  8-5/Colleen Rielley         -/-  



                                 University of Notre Dame
          Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                  Katie Potts

                                                                                                                 Ranking
   SINGLES         Team/School               Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)      Singles score                     Nat/Reg

   Oct. 10-12   vs Michigan State........... t-1  Manon Noe                    Won  6-1, 6-1                       -/-  
   Oct. 10-12   vs DePaul................... t-QF Gia McKnight                 Lost 7-6, 3-6, 4-6                  -/-  
   Oct. 10-12   vs Northwestern............. t-C  Elena Chernyakova            Lost 1-6, 2-6                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Minnesota................ t-1  Alessandra Ferrazzi          Lost 2-6, 4-6                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Miami (OH)............... t-CR Stephanie Danesis            Lost 2-6, 6-1, 5-10                 -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Illinois................. t-1  Amy Allin                    Lost 3-6, 2-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Wichita State............ t-2  Lenore Lazaroiu              Lost 4-6, 3-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Denver................... t-3  Bhavani Tirumurti            Lost 7-5, 6-7, 1-6                  -/-  
  %Feb 18, 2009    PURDUE................... 6    Anna Dushkina                Won  6-1, 6-2                       -/-  
 %*Apr 5, 2009  vs Marquette................ 6    Elly Strother                Won  6-0, 6-0                       -/-  
  %Apr 7, 2009  at #36 Illinois............. 6    Shivani Dave                 Won  4-6, 6-3, 1-0 (10-7)           -/-  
   Apr 11, 2009    #33 TEXAS A&M............ 6    Lauren Santacroce            Lost 1-6, 3-6                       -/-  

                                                                                                                  Ranking
   DOUBLES   Team/School           Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)                    Doubles score/Partner          Nat/Reg

   Oct 25-28 vs Illinois.......... t-1  Megan Fudge/Leigh Finnegan                 Lost 4-8/Kristen Rafael          -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Drake............. t-CR Veronika Leszayova/Sarah Plowman           Won  8-4/Kristen Rafael          -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Denver............ t-1  Annette Aksdal/Bhavani Tirumurti           Won  8-2/Colleen Rielley         -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Wichita State..... t-2  Florentina Hanisch/Lenore Lazaroiu         Won  8-2/Kristen Rafael          -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Illinois.......... t-3  Shivani Dave/Amy Allin                     Won  8-2/Kristen Rafael          -/-  
  %Feb 18    PURDUE............... 3    Anna Dushkina/Tatiana Ganzha               Won  8-4/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  
 %*Apr 5     vs Marquette......... 3    Gillian Hush/Rachael Hush                  Won  8-6/Cosmina Ciobanu         -/-  



                                 University of Notre Dame
          Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                 Kristen Rafael

                                                                                                                 Ranking
   SINGLES         Team/School               Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)      Singles score                     Nat/Reg

   Sept. 18-20  vs Kentucky................. t-1  Sarah Woestmann (83/-)       Lost 4-6, 4-6                       -/-  
   Sept. 18-20  vs Central Florida.......... t-2  Katie Orletsky               Won  6-0, 6-2                       -/-  
   Sept. 18-20  vs South Florida............ t-3  Iciri Rai                    Won  2-6, 6-1, 1-0                  -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs UIC...................... t-1  Ilinca Cristescu             Won  6-1, 6-1                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Michigan................. t-2  Chisako Sugiyama (39/-)      Won  6-1, 6-1                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Notre Dame............... t-3  Colleen Rielley              Won  6-2, 1-0                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Notre Dame............... t-4  Kelcy Tefft (43/-)           Lost 2-6, 4-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Illinois................. t-1  Chelcie Abajian              Won  6-3, 6-0                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Wichita State............ t-2  Florentina Hanisch           Won  6-2, 6-4                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Denver................... t-3  Annette Aksdal               Won  6-3, 7-5                       -/-  
  %Jan 25, 2009 at #32 Ohio State........... 4    Julie Blackmore              Won  6-1, 6-3                      62/-  
   Jan. 31      vs #44 Pepperdine........... 4    Jillian Braverman            Won  6-1, 6-4                      62/-  
   Feb. 1, 2009 at #14 Arkansas............. 4    Emily Carbone                Won  6-3, 6-2                      62/-  
  %Feb 06, 2009    #18 MICHIGAN............. 4    Tania Mahtani                Won  6-7, 6-2, 6-1                 62/-  
   Feb 13, 2009 vs #5 Stanford.............. 4    Carolyn McVeigh              Won  7-5, 6-1                      62/-  
   Feb 14, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 4    Jelena Stanivuk (65/-)       Lost 2-6, 0-6                      62/-  
  %Feb 15, 2009 vs #1 Northwestern.......... 4    Lauren Lui                   Lost 1-6, 3-6                      62/-  
  %Feb 18, 2009    PURDUE................... 3    Tatiana Ganzha               Won  7-5, 6-2                      62/-  
   Feb 21, 2009 at #39 Brigham Young........ 3    Romina Nedakovic             Won  7-5, 6-4                      62/-  
   Feb 22, 2009 at #43 Utah................. 3    Lisa Johnson                 Won  6-1, 6-1                       -/-  
   Feb 27, 2009    #13 NORTH CAROLINA....... 3    Austin Smith                 Won  6-3, 6-4                       -/-  
   Mar 01, 2009    #23 WAKE FOREST.......... 3    Emilee Malvehy               Won  6-2, 6-2                       -/-  
   Mar 06, 2009    IOWA..................... 3    Lynne Poggensee-Wei          Won  6-1, 6-2                     114/-  
  *Mar 11, 2009 at #71 South Florida........ 3    Iciri Rai                    Lost 2-6, 5-7                     114/-  
   Mar 12, 2009 at #3 Duke.................. 3    Ellah Nze (24/-)             Lost 2-6, 2-6                     114/-  
   Mar 14, 2009 at #7 Georgia Tech.......... 3    Christy Striplin (44/-)      Lost 1-6, 2-6                     114/-  
   Mar 20, 2009    #29 VANDERBILT........... 3    Jackie Wu (64/-)             Lost 2-6, 6-2, 1-6                  -/-  
   Mar 22, 2009    #12 TENNESSEE............ 3    Samantha Orlin               Lost 1-6, 5-7                       -/-  
  %Mar 26, 2009 at #37 Indiana.............. 5    Lindsey Stuckey              Won  6-1, 6-3                       -/-  
   Mar 31, 2009    #4 BAYLOR................ 5    Nina Secerbegovic            Lost 1-6, 0-6                       -/-  
  %Apr 4, 2009  at #1 Northwestern.......... 5    Nazlie Ghazel                Lost 0-6, 0-6                       -/-  
 %*Apr 5, 2009  vs Marquette................ 5    Gillian Hush                 Won  6-2, 6-3                       -/-  
   Apr 17, 2009 vs Pittsburgh............... 6    Shannon Benic                Won  6-2, 6-1                       -/-  
   Apr 18, 2009 vs Rutgers.................. 6    Caitlin Baker                -    6-1, 5-2, unfinished           -/-  
   Apr 19, 2009 vs #45 DePaul............... 6    Katarina Milinkovic          Lost 1-6, 5-7                       -/-  
   May 08, 2009    ILLINOIS CHICAGO......... 6    Jenna Reisch                 Won  6-0, 6-0                       -/-  
   May 09, 2009    #17 MICHIGAN............. 6    Michelle Sulahian            Lost 3-6, 3-6                       -/-  
   May 15, 2009 vs #12 Clemson.............. 6    Laurianne Henry              Won  6-0, 6-3                       -/-  
   May 16, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 6    Kasia Siwosz                 Won  6-3, 6-0                       -/-  
   May 17, 2009 vs #8 California............ 6    Stephany Chang               -    5-7, 6-3, unfinished           -/-  

                                                                                                                  Ranking
   DOUBLES   Team/School           Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)                    Doubles score/Partner          Nat/Reg

   Oct 25-28 vs Illinois.......... t-1  Megan Fudge/Leigh Finnegan                 Lost 4-8/Katie Potts             -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Drake............. t-CR Veronika Leszayova/Sarah Plowman           Won  8-4/Katie Potts             -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Denver............ t-1  Kyla Iwinski/Ute Schnoy                    Won  9-7/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Wichita State..... t-2  Florentina Hanisch/Lenore Lazaroiu         Won  8-2/Katie Potts             -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Illinois.......... t-3  Shivani Dave/Amy Allin                     Won  8-2/Katie Potts             -/-  



                                 University of Notre Dame
          Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                Colleen Rielley

                                                                                                                 Ranking
   SINGLES         Team/School               Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)      Singles score                     Nat/Reg

   Oct. 25-28   vs DePaul................... t-1  Selma Salkovic               Won  6-1, 6-3                       -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Minnesota................ t-2  Alessandro Ferrazzi          Won  6-4, 6-7, 6-3                  -/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Notre Dame............... t-3  Kristen Rafael               Lost 2-6, 0-1                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Illinois................. t-1  Marisa Lambropoulos          Won  6-2, 6-4                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Wichita State............ t-2  Stephanie Dalmacio           Lost 2-6, 2-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 7-9     vs Denver................... t-3  Kyla Iwinski                 Won  6-2, 6-2                       -/-  
  %Jan 25, 2009 at #32 Ohio State........... 6    Angela DiPastina             Lost 2-6, 3-6                       -/-  
 %*Apr 3, 2009  at DePaul................... 6    Katarina Milinkovic          Lost 1-6, 1-6                       -/-  

                                                                                                                  Ranking
   DOUBLES   Team/School           Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)                    Doubles score/Partner          Nat/Reg

   Oct. 1-4  vs North Carolina.... t-Q1 Sanaz Marand/Katrina Tsang (21/-)          Lost 2-8/Cosmina Ciobanu        39/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs IOWA.............. t-1  Kelcie Klockenga/Aly Majercik              Won  8-2/Cosmina Ciobanu        39/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Ohio State........ t-2  Julie Voss/Kelsey Haviland                 Won  8-2/Cosmina Ciobanu        39/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Michigan State.... t-3  Stephanie Kebler/Lindsey Lonergan          Lost 8-9 (0-3)/Cosmina Ciobanu  39/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Denver............ t-1  Annette Aksdal/Bhavani Tirumurti           Won  8-2/Katie Potts             -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Wichita State..... t-2  Stephanie Dalmacio/Laryssa Ferreira        Won  8-3/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Nov. 7-9  vs Illinois.......... t-3  Leigh Finnegan/Megan Fudge                 Won  8-1/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
  %Jan 25    at #32 Ohio State.... 3    Kirsten Flower/Angela DiPastina            Won  8-2/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Jan. 31   vs #44 Pepperdine.... 3    Alexandria Walters/Zlatka Petrova          Won  8-2/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Feb. 1    at #14 Arkansas...... 3    Emily Carbone/Kate Lukomskaya              Won  8-5/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
  %Feb 06    #18 MICHIGAN......... 3    Lindsey Howard/Denise Muresan              Won  8-2/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Feb 13    vs #5 Stanford....... 3    Jennifer Yen/Logan Hansen                  Lost 8-9 (0-4)/Shannon Mathews   -/-  
   Feb 14    vs #4 Baylor......... 3    Nina Secerbegovic/Kasia Siwosz             Won  8-4/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
  %Feb 15    vs #1 Northwestern... 3    Samantha Murray/Elena Chernyakova          Lost 3-8/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
  %Feb 18    PURDUE............... 2    Remi Martin/Jennifer Rabot                 Won  8-5/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Feb 21    at #39 Brigham Young. 3    Elle Carney/Chie Hayasaka                  Won  8-3/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Feb 22    at #43 Utah.......... 3    Leigh Walsh/Lisa Johnson                   Won  8-4/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Feb 27    #13 NORTH CAROLINA... 3    Laura Reichert/Meg Fanjoy                  Won  8-5/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Mar 01    #23 WAKE FOREST...... 3    Christian Tara/Katarina Reveche            Lost 6-8/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Mar 06    IOWA................. 3    Alexis Dorr/Jennifer Barnes                Won  8-3/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
  *Mar 11    at #71 South Florida. 3    Natalia Guevara/Iciri Rai                  Won  8-3/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Mar 12    at #3 Duke........... 3    Ellah Nze/Reka Zsilisnska                  Lost 6-8/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Mar 14    at #7 Georgia Tech... 3    Lynn Blau/Amanda McDowell                  Lost 5-8/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Mar 20    #29 VANDERBILT....... 3    Courtney Ulery/Keilly Ulery                Won  8-5/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Mar 22    #12 TENNESSEE........ 3    Zsofia Zubor/Rosalia Alda                  Lost 1-8/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
  %Mar 26    at #37 Indiana....... 3    Myriam Sopel/Lindsey Stuckey               Won  8-6/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Mar 31    #4 BAYLOR............ 3    Nina Secerbegovic/Kasia Siwosz             Lost 6-8/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
 %*Apr 3     at DePaul............ 3    Kirsten Gambrell/Gia McKnight              Won  8-0/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
  %Apr 4     at #1 Northwestern... 3    Samantha Murray/Elena Chernyakova          Lost 5-8/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
 %*Apr 5     vs Marquette......... 2    Robin Metzler/Christina Ruiz               Won  8-2/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
  %Apr 7     at #36 Illinois...... 3    Amy Allin/Annie McCarthy                   Won  8-3/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Apr 11    #33 TEXAS A&M........ 3    Stephanie Davidson/Sheri Olivier           Won  9-8/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Apr 17    vs Pittsburgh........ 3    Christie D'Achille/Shannon Benic           Won  8-0/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Apr 18    vs Rutgers........... 3    Jennifer Holzberg/Morgan Ivey              Won  8-2/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   Apr 19    vs #45 DePaul........ 3    Katarina Milinkovic/Gia McKnight           Won  8-1/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   May 08    ILLINOIS CHICAGO..... 3    Jenna Reisch/Ulrikke von Ubisch            Won  8-0/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   May 09    #17 MICHIGAN......... 3    Lindsey Howard/Denise Muresan              Won  8-5/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   May 15    vs #12 Clemson....... 3    Alexandra Luc/F. van Andrichem             Won  8-2/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   May 16    vs #4 Baylor......... 3    Nina Secerbegovic/Kasia Siwosz             Won  8-5/Shannon Mathews         -/-  
   May 17    vs #8 California..... 3    Bojana Bobusic/Stephany Chang              Won  8-5/Shannon Mathews         -/-  



                                 University of Notre Dame
          Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                  Kelcy Tefft

                                                                                                                 Ranking
   SINGLES         Team/School               Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)      Singles score                     Nat/Reg

   Sept. 18-20  vs Kentucky................. t-1  Carolina Escamilla           Won  6-0, 6-3                      43/-  
   Sept. 18-20  vs Florida.................. t-2  Megan Alexander (70/-)       Lost 6-4, 6-7, 0-1                 43/-  
   Sept. 18-20  vs Central Florida.......... t-3  Katie Orletsky               Won  6-2, 6-2                      43/-  
   Oct. 1-4     vs Pepperdine............... t-Q1 Animika Bhargava (75/-)      Won  6-4, 6-2                      43/-  
   Oct. 1-4     vs Tennessee................ t-Q2 Caitlin Whorisky (37/-)      Lost 7-5, 4-6, 4-6                 43/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Ohio State............... t-1  Christina Keesey             Won  6-4, 6-0                      43/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Wisconsin................ t-2  Elizabeth Carpenter          Won  4-6, 6-2, 6-1                 43/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Northwestern............. t-3  Nazlie Ghazel (101/-)        Won  6-1, 6-4                      43/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Notre Dame............... t-4  Kristen Rafael               Won  6-2, 6-4                      43/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs DePaul................... t-SF Dunja Antunovic              Won  6-2, 6-1                      43/-  
   Oct. 25-28   vs Northwestern............. t-F  Samantha Murray (30/-)       Lost 7-5, 4-6, 1-6                 43/-  
   Nov. 6-9     vs Arkansas................. t-1  Aurelija Miseviciute         Lost 2-6, 4-6                       -/-  
   Nov. 6-9     vs Auburn-Montgomery........ t-2  Delia Sescioreanu            Won  6-1, 6-3                       -/-  
   Nov. 6-9     vs Miami (FL)............... t-3  Laura Vallverdu              Won  6-2, 7-5                       -/-  
   Nov. 6-9     vs LSU...................... t-4  Megan Falcon                 Lost 4-6, 4-6                       -/-  
  %Jan 25, 2009 at #32 Ohio State........... 1    Kirsten Flower               Won  6-1, 6-3                      45/-  
   Jan. 31      vs #44 Pepperdine........... 1    Animika Bhargava             -    6-1, 3-6, 1-2, unfinished     45/-  
   Feb. 1, 2009 at #14 Arkansas............. 1    Aurelija Miseviciute (2/-)   Lost 1-6, 0-6                      45/-  
  %Feb 06, 2009    #18 MICHIGAN............. 1    Chisako Sugiyama             Won  6-1, 6-2                      45/-  
   Feb 13, 2009 vs #5 Stanford.............. 1    Hilary Barte (26/-)          Lost 3-6, 6-3, 3-6                 45/-  
   Feb 14, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 1    Taylor Ormond (19/-)         Won  6-1, 6-4                      45/-  
  %Feb 15, 2009 vs #1 Northwestern.......... 1    Maria Mosolova (1/-)         -    6-1, 2-6, unfinished          45/-  
  %Feb 18, 2009    PURDUE................... 1    Michelle Sammons             Won  6-1, 6-0                      45/-  
   Feb 21, 2009 at #39 Brigham Young........ 1    McCall Jones                 Lost 1-6, 3-6                      59/-  
   Feb 22, 2009 at #43 Utah................. 1    Anastasia Putilina           Won  6-1, 6-3                      59/-  
   Feb 27, 2009    #13 NORTH CAROLINA....... 1    Sanaz Marand (29/-)          Won  6-3, 6-2                      59/-  
   Mar 01, 2009    #23 WAKE FOREST.......... 1    Sasha Kulikova (49/-)        Won  6-3, 6-1                      59/-  
   Mar 06, 2009    IOWA..................... 1    Sonja Molnar (75/-)          Won  6-4, 7-5                      31/-  
  *Mar 11, 2009 at #71 South Florida........ 1    Irene Rehberger              Lost 4-6, 5-7, 0-1 (5-10)          31/-  
   Mar 12, 2009 at #3 Duke.................. 1    Mallory Cecil (28/-)         Won  7-6, 7-6                      31/-  
   Mar 14, 2009 at #7 Georgia Tech.......... 1    Amanda McDowell (18/-)       Lost 2-6, 2-6                      31/-  
   Mar 20, 2009    #29 VANDERBILT........... 1    Catherine Newman (61/-)      Lost 5-7, 6-7                      33/-  
   Mar 22, 2009    #12 TENNESSEE............ 1    Caitlin Whorisky (48/-)      Won  6-4, 6-2                      33/-  
  %Mar 26, 2009 at #37 Indiana.............. 1    Katya Zapadalova             Won  6-2, 6-1                      33/-  
   Mar 31, 2009    #4 BAYLOR................ 1    Taylor Ormond (44/-)         Won  6-1, 6-1                      35/-  
 %*Apr 3, 2009  at DePaul................... 1    Dunja Antunovic              Won  6-4, 6-1                       -/-  
  %Apr 4, 2009  at #1 Northwestern.......... 1    Maria Mosolova (2/-)         Lost 3-6, 6-7                      35/-  
  %Apr 7, 2009  at #36 Illinois............. 1    Megan Fudge (108/-)          Lost 6-2, 4-6, 0-1 (9-11)          35/-  
   Apr 11, 2009    #33 TEXAS A&M............ 1    Elze Potgieter               Won  4-6, 6-4, 1-0 (10-8)          35/-  
   Apr 17, 2009 vs Pittsburgh............... 1    Kristy Borza                 Won  6-0, 6-0                       -/-  
   Apr 18, 2009 vs Rutgers.................. 1    Amy Zhang                    Won  6-0, 6-0                      35/-  
   Apr 19, 2009 vs #45 DePaul............... 1    Dunja Antunovic              Won  6-2, 3-6, 6-0                 35/-  
   May 08, 2009    ILLINOIS CHICAGO......... 1    Mariya Kovaleva              -    6-1, 5-0, unfinished           -/-  
   May 09, 2009    #17 MICHIGAN............. 1    Chisako Sugiyama             Won  6-1, 6-4                       -/-  
   May 15, 2009 vs #12 Clemson.............. 1    Ani Mijacika (4/-)           -    4-6, 2-6, unfinished          29/-  
   May 16, 2009 vs #4 Baylor................ 1    Taylor Ormond (39/-)         Won  6-2, 6-3                      29/-  
   May 17, 2009 vs #8 California............ 1    Jana Juricova (11/-)         Lost 1-6, 1-6                      29/-  
   May 20-21    vs Miami (FL)............... t-1  Laura Vallverdu (24/-)       Lost 1-6, 4-6                      29/-  



                                 University of Notre Dame
          Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 01, 2009)

                                  Kelcy Tefft

                                                                                                                  Ranking
   DOUBLES   Team/School           Pos  Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)                    Doubles score/Partner          Nat/Reg

   Sep 18-20 vs Central Florida... t-1  Christy Core/Jenny Frisell                 Won  8-1/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Sep 18-20 vs Kentucky.......... t-2  Megan Broderick/Sarah Woestmann            Won  8-1/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Sep 18-20 vs Florida........... t-3  Megan Alexander/Marrit Boonstra (6/-)      Won  9-8/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Sep 18-20 vs Kentucky.......... t-4  Carolina Escamilla/Christina Johnson (16/-)Won  8-2/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs Georgia........... t-Q1 Yvette Hindman/Chelsea Gullickson (23/-)   Won  8-3/Kali Krisik            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs William and Mary.. t-Q2 Ragini Acharya/Katarina Zoricic (20/-)     Won  8-6/Kali Krisik            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs Texas............. t-Q3 Marija Milic/Vanja Corovic (12/-)          Won  8-6/Kali Krisik            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs Florida........... MD1  Megan Alexander/Marrit Boonstra (6/-)      Lost 4-8/Kali Krisik            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs TCU............... t-C1 Macall Harkins/Anna Sydorska (9/-)         Won  8-5/Kali Krisik            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs Northwestern...... t-C2 Lauren Lui/Georgia Rose (7/-)              Won  8-3/Kali Krisik            25/-  
   Oct. 1-4  vs Baylor............ t-C3 Csilla Borsanyi/Lenka Broosova (18/-)      Won  8-2/Kali Krisik            25/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Northern Illinois. t-1  Sarah McLaughlin/Emily Rogers              Won  8-1/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Ohio State........ t-2  Angela Dispastina/Paloma Escobedo          Won  8-3/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Bowling Green..... t-3  Christine Chiricosta/Kelsey Jakupchin      Won  8-1/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Northwestern...... t-4  Maria Mosolova/Keri Robison                Won  9-7/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs Ohio State........ t-SF Cami Hubbs/Christina Keesey                Won  8-4/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Oct 25-28 vs DePaul............ t-F  Dunja Antunovic/Kristin Gambrell           Won  8-5/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Nov. 6-9  vs Fresno State...... t-1  Tinesta Rowe/Melanie Gloria                Won  8-3/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Nov. 6-9  vs Arizona State..... t-QF Laila Abdala/Nadia Abdala                  Won  8-0/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Nov. 6-9  vs TCU............... t-SF Anna Sydorska/Macall Harkins               Won  6-3, 6-4/Kristy Frilling    -/-  
   Nov. 6-9  vs Fresno State...... t-F  Renata Kucerkova/Anastasia Petukhova       Lost 6-4, 2-6, 6-7/Kristy Frilling   -/-  
  %Jan 25    at #32 Ohio State.... 1    Cami Hubbs/Christina Keesey                Won  8-3/Kristy Frilling         1/-  
   Jan. 31   vs #44 Pepperdine.... 1    Jillian Braverman/Anne-Christine Voicu     Won  8-2/Kristy Frilling         1/-  
   Feb. 1    at #14 Arkansas...... 1    Nanar Airapetion/Anouk Tigu (8/-)          Won  8-1/Kristy Frilling         1/-  
  %Feb 06    #18 MICHIGAN......... 1    Tania Mahtani/Chisako Sugiyama             Won  8-1/Kristy Frilling         1/-  
   Feb 13    vs #5 Stanford....... 1    Hilary Barte/Lindsay Burdette (41/-)       Won  8-4/Kristy Frilling         1/-  
   Feb 14    vs #4 Baylor......... 1    Lenka Broosova/Csilla Borsanyi (3/-)       Lost 0-8/Kristy Frilling         1/-  
  %Feb 15    vs #1 Northwestern... 1    Lauren Lui/Georgia Rose (25/-)             -    8-8, unfinished/Kristy Frilling   1/-  
  %Feb 18    PURDUE............... 1    Stephanie Wooten/Michelle Sammons          Won  8-7/Kristy Frilling         1/-  
   Feb 21    at #39 Brigham Young. 1    McCall Jones/Megan Price                   Won  8-3/Kali Krisik             2/-  
   Feb 22    at #43 Utah.......... 1    Erin Monson/Andrea Maughan                 Won  8-2/Kali Krisik             2/-  
   Feb 27    #13 NORTH CAROLINA... 1    Sanaz Marand/Sophie Grabinski (4/-)        Won  8-3/Kristy Frilling         3/-  
   Mar 01    #23 WAKE FOREST...... 1    Sierra Poske/Sasha Kulikova (45/-)         Won  8-5/Kristy Frilling         3/-  
   Mar 06    IOWA................. 1    Sonja Molnar/Jessica Young                 Lost 7-8 (4-7)/Kali Krisik       3/-  
  *Mar 11    at #71 South Florida. 1    Irene Rehberger/Lauren Shumate             Won  8-4/Kristy Frilling         2/-  
   Mar 12    at #3 Duke........... 1    Amanda Granson/Melissa Mang (11/-)         Won  8-3/Kristy Frilling         2/-  
   Mar 14    at #7 Georgia Tech... 1    Christy Striplin/Noelle Hickey (16/-)      Won  8-3/Kristy Frilling         2/-  
   Mar 20    #29 VANDERBILT....... 1    Jackie Wu/Heather Steinbauer               Won  8-6/Kristy Frilling         3/-  
   Mar 22    #12 TENNESSEE........ 1    Natalie Pluskota/Caitlin Whorisky          Won  8-5/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
  %Mar 26    at #37 Indiana....... 1    Katya Zapadalova/Maria Guerreiro           Won  8-1/Kristy Frilling         3/-  
   Mar 31    #4 BAYLOR............ 1    Lenka Broosova/Csilla Borsanyi (16/-)      Lost 6-8/Kristy Frilling         3/-  
 %*Apr 3     at DePaul............ 1    Anna Redesci/Selma Salkovic                Won  8-4/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
  %Apr 4     at #1 Northwestern... 1    Lauren Lui/Georgia Rose                    Won  8-3/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
  %Apr 7     at #36 Illinois...... 1    Leigh Finnegan/Chelcie Abajian             Won  9-7/Kristy Frilling         3/-  
   Apr 11    #33 TEXAS A&M........ 1    Janelle Cuthbertson/Elze Potgieter         Won  8-4/Kristy Frilling         3/-  
   Apr 17    vs Pittsburgh........ 1    Elizabeth Adams/Kristy Borza               Won  8-1/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   Apr 18    vs Rutgers........... 1    Polina Zaretser/Amy Zhang                  Won  8-2/Kristy Frilling         2/-  
   Apr 19    vs #45 DePaul........ 1    Anna Redesci/Selma Salkovic                Won  8-2/Kristy Frilling         2/-  
   May 08    ILLINOIS CHICAGO..... 1    Mariya Kovaleva/Kristen McPhillips         -    6-2, unfinished/Kristy Frilling   -/-  
   May 09    #17 MICHIGAN......... 1    Chisako Sugiyama/Tania Mahtani             Won  8-2/Kristy Frilling         -/-  
   May 15    vs #12 Clemson....... 1    Ani Mijacika/Keri Wong (9/-)               Lost 3-8/Kristy Frilling         2/-  
   May 16    vs #4 Baylor......... 1    Lenka Broosova/Csilla Borsanyi (13/-)      Won  8-4/Kristy Frilling         2/-  
   May 17    vs #8 California..... 1    Mari Andersson/Jana Juricova (7/-)         -    8-7, unfinished/Kristy Frilling   2/-  
   May 20-21 vs Georgia Tech...... t-1  Irina Falconi/Amanda McDowell              Won  6-4, 6-4/Kristy Frilling    2/-  
   May 20-21 vs Tennessee......... t-2  Caitlin Whorisky/Natalie Pluskota          Lost 6-7, 3-6/Kristy Frilling    2/-  


